103D CONGRESS 2D SESSION

10

out

carry

S. CON. RES. 67

To correct technical errors in the enrollment of the bill H.R. 2333.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

April 26 (legislative day, April 11), 1994 Mr. Kerry submitted the following concurrent resolution; which was considered and agreed to

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

To correct technical errors in the enrollment of the bill H.R. 2333.

1 Resolved by the Senate (the House of Representatives 2 concurring), That in the enrollment of the bill (H.R. 2333) to authorize appropriations for the Department of State, the United States Information Agency, and related agen-4 cies, and for other purposes, the Clerk of the House of Representatives shall make the following corrections: 6 7 (1) In section 201(a) after paragraph (6) insert the following new paragraph: 8 9 "(7) TITLE V OF PUBLIC LAW 98–164.—To

title V of Public Law

98-164,

| 1 | \$35,000,000 for the fiscal year 1994 and |
|----|---|
| 2 | \$35,000,000 for the fiscal year 1995.". |
| 3 | (2) In section 140(a)(2), before the period at |
| 4 | the end of the first sentence insert: ", to recover the |
| 5 | costs of providing consular services". |
| 6 | (3) In section 201(a)(1), strike "\$473,488,000" |
| 7 | and insert: "\$487,988,000" and strike |
| 8 | "\$480,362,000" and insert: "\$494,862,000". |
| 9 | (4) In section 101(b)(2), insert the following |
| 10 | new subparagraph (F): |
| 11 | "(F) \$2,000,000 is authorized to be appro- |
| 12 | priated for fiscal year 1995 for computer up- |
| 13 | grades for the Bureau of Intelligence and Re- |
| 14 | search.". |
| 15 | (5) In section 516, strike "Senate" and insert: |
| 16 | "Congress". |
| 17 | (6) In the table of contents, strike "Sec. 249" |
| 18 | and insert: "Sec. 239" immediately before "Increas- |
| 19 | ing African participation in USIA exchange pro- |
| 20 | grams.''. |

 \bigcirc